Training 19 May 2022 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1798
1130
1870
1197
1056
1166
1365
1334
1327
2017
1730
1756
1199
1307
1391
1418
1532
1488
1468
1053
1248
1410
1136
1746
1341
1272
1351
1611
1083
1413
1892
1862
1431
1373
1520
1744
1316
1863
1962
1131

Clothes tried in court

Tree starts to dance

New brain software

President is fired

Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
History professor declared fraudster
Priceless plate smashed

Poker player has to laugh

Father attacked by eagles

Steam powered cars regain popularity
Coal mine collapses with no casualties
Bionic arm-wrestler disqualified
Author’s new novel

Opera plays hard rock

Sale on time machines

Thief dating policeman

Pyramids are actually spaceships
French tax English cheese

Baby remote controls mother

Dogs and cats best friends

Biologist discovers microbe

Poisoned death caps successfully sold
Fairy princess tired of pink

First cosmetics studio opened
Unicycle cannot be ridden

Jungle grows on the moon

Construction worker becomes fashion designer

Fireman flamed for bad work
Beautiful jug designed
Football player offend referee
Blacksmith hits the anvil
Baboon dancing at the theatre
Doping is legal

Gorilla learns sign language
Everyone hickups simultaneously
School trip canceled

Coal is banned

The air becomes toxic
Election cancelled

Ant crosses the Atlantic

Key: 25419511
Recall time: 15 min
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1939
1499
1831
1553
1052
1077
1908
1830
1156
1453
1364
1983
1128
2032
1054
1376
1396
1828
1987
1858
1660
1362
2064
1108
1534
1559
1747
1840
1976
1020
1531
1457
1735
2074
1600
1379
1682
1750
1708
1383

Laser operations become standard
Overturned lorry sheds load
Government backs industry

Eye closes

Extra terrestrial learns Swedish
News on world language
Declaration declared intangible
Singer loses voice

Princes marries

University has professor in memory training
The moon leaves earth

Group meditates

Dog flies round the world
Secretary awarded Nobel prize
Round world trip completed
Bricklayers build house

Islands disappear

Boss fires all employees

India becomes most populated country
Dam bursts

Blue tree cultivated

Senator bans soccer

Mirror cracks in submarine

Trunk instead of nose in fashion
Birds stop singing

Rose grows without thorns
Draught in church

Zebra escapes from zoo

Insects invade desert

Company goes bankrupt
Carpenter looses his hammer
Builder elected president

Monkey memorizes deck of cards
Engineer invents peace

Human rights become law
Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
Sock gets a shower

World ocean dries out

Healthcare free for all

Builder swims in wet concrete
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1637
1449
2042
1970
1522
1452
1748
1988
1257
1566
1549
1915
1741
1582
1514
1947
1883
1574
1194
1909
1291
1072
2022
1147
1697
1631
1960
1153
1385
1386
1045
1400
1821
1118
1368
1838
1662
1853
1570
1942

Three buttocks more common than two
Eels meander

Celebrity is photographed

Wide man stuck in corridor

Flood in Sahara

Disco planet in solar system

Doll sold in supermarket

Gambler gambles everything, doesn't win
Giant flowers grow

All bus stops in one place

Monk gets married

Mouse mows secular tree

Pear falls on scientist

Foldable television invented
Beetle attends insect ball

Video recorders back on track
Cargo-ship stuck in harbour

New island found

Headteacher opens own school
Small brain becomes big

United Nations transformed
Headwaiter found in soup

House owner sells house

China becomes Communist again
Plate bought at IKEA

Princess born

Barbers using chainsaw
Madonna leaves Earth

Pandemic hairloss

School leaving age is 24
Swimmer swims around Earth
Electric cars are modern

Hospital ship sails round the world
Ape learns to dance

Phone calls spirit

Earth gets new ecosystem

Boss sacks entire staff

Runner runs too fast

Child refuses to go to school
Laser pointer points out treasure
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1718
1771
1399
1790
1896
1350
2061
1884
1665
1212
1223
1869
1732
1592
1657
1608
1990
1152
1283
1382
1734
1612
2052
1213
1996
2047
1755
1610
1645
1202
1207
1894
1159
2089
1493
1384
1160
1860
1710
1712

Eurasia split by natural disaster
Crane lifts shipwreck

Germans have a pillow fight

Painting is repainted

Woman phones 700 hours continuously
Coffee shop serves muddy water
Cabbage soup popular

Presidential speech too long
Residential Brain training

Frog wins swimming race
Appendectomy goes wrong

Male politicians banned

Book starts to fly

Catapult fails

Dancers dance off stage

Forest is cleared

Purple cucumbers a hit

Dishwasher dishes in one second
Priest converts to Buddhism
Democratic country introduces dictatorship
Neutron star switches off

Earth spins away

Fat man loses weight

Sea level drops 3 metres

Museum closed

Wine consumption increases

Direct flight New York -Sydney opens
Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
Shooting star seen

Planet leavs orbit of sun

The currency ,Asia“ is introduced
Boys schools closed

Australia under water

God revealed

Treasure of chocolate coins found
River Nile floods

Carpenter puts nail in nose
Barbecues forbidden by the police
Prisoner breeds canaries

Elephant goes astray
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2054
1311
1743
1837
1925
1469
1558
1928
1521
1819
1861
1864
1616
1717
1484

Birds start to walk

Coldest summer ever

Outdoor place becomes indoor place
Starship evades missile attack

Last newspaper printed

Crime wave in America

Coffee classified as drug

Mime walks tightrope

Family escape hot air balloon crash
Scandal shakes parliament

Broken dinner finally fixed

Shower toilets popular in Scotland
Gardener is best-paid profession
Sisters renounce kinship

World championship in football cancelled
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