Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1798	Clothes tried in court
2	1130	Tree starts to dance
3	1870	New brain software
4	1197	President is fired
5	1056	Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
6	1166	History professor declared fraudster
7	1365	Priceless plate smashed
8	1334	Poker player has to laugh
9	1327	Father attacked by eagles
10	2017	Steam powered cars regain popularity
11	1730	Coal mine collapses with no casualties
12	1756	Bionic arm-wrestler disqualified
13	1199	Author's new novel
14	1307	Opera plays hard rock
15	1391	Sale on time machines
16	1418	Thief dating policeman
17	1532	Pyramids are actually spaceships
18	1488	French tax English cheese
19	1468	Baby remote controls mother
20	1053	Dogs and cats best friends
21	1248	Biologist discovers microbe
22	1410	Poisoned death caps successfully sold
23	1136	Fairy princess tired of pink
24	1746	First cosmetics studio opened
25	1341	Unicycle cannot be ridden
26	1272	Jungle grows on the moon
27	1351	Construction worker becomes fashion designer
28	1611	Fireman flamed for bad work
29	1083	Beautiful jug designed
30	1413	Football player offend referee
31	1892	Blacksmith hits the anvil
32	1862	Baboon dancing at the theatre
33	1431	Doping is legal
34	1373	Gorilla learns sign language
35	1520	Everyone hickups simultaneously
36	1744	School trip canceled
37	1316	Coal is banned
38	1863	The air becomes toxic
39	1962	Election cancelled
40	1131	Ant crosses the Atlantic

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1939	Laser operations become standard
42	1499	Overturned lorry sheds load
43	1831	Government backs industry
44	1553	Eye closes
45	1052	Extra terrestrial learns Swedish
46	1077	News on world language
47	1908	Declaration declared intangible
48	1830	Singer loses voice
49	1156	Princes marries
50	1453	University has professor in memory training
51	1364	The moon leaves earth
52	1983	Group meditates
53	1128	•
		Dog flies round the world
54	2032	Secretary awarded Nobel prize
55 50	1054	Round world trip completed
56	1376	Bricklayers build house
57	1396	Islands disappear
58	1828	Boss fires all employees
59	1987	India becomes most populated country
60	1858	Dam bursts
61	1660	Blue tree cultivated
62	1362	Senator bans soccer
63	2064	Mirror cracks in submarine
64	1108	Trunk instead of nose in fashion
65	1534	Birds stop singing
66	1559	Rose grows without thorns
67	1747	Draught in church
68	1840	Zebra escapes from zoo
69	1976	Insects invade desert
70	1020	Company goes bankrupt
71	1531	Carpenter looses his hammer
72	1457	Builder elected president
73	1735	Monkey memorizes deck of cards
74	2074	Engineer invents peace
75	1600	Human rights become law
76	1379	Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
77	1682	Sock gets a shower
78	1750	World ocean dries out
79	1708	Healthcare free for all
80	1383	Builder swims in wet concrete

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1637	Three buttocks more common than two
82	1449	Eels meander
83	2042	Celebrity is photographed
84	1970	Wide man stuck in corridor
85	1522	Flood in Sahara
86	1452	Disco planet in solar system
87	1748	Doll sold in supermarket
88	1988	Gambler gambles everything, doesn't win
89	1257	Giant flowers grow
90	1566	All bus stops in one place
91	1549	Monk gets married
92	1915	Mouse mows secular tree
93	1741	Pear falls on scientist
94	1582	Foldable television invented
95	1514	Beetle attends insect ball
96	1947	Video recorders back on track
97	1883	Cargo-ship stuck in harbour
98	1574	New island found
99	1194	Headteacher opens own school
100	1909	Small brain becomes big
101	1291	United Nations transformed
102	1072	Headwaiter found in soup
103	2022	House owner sells house
104	1147	China becomes Communist again
105	1697	Plate bought at IKEA
106	1631	Princess born
107	1960	Barbers using chainsaw
108	1153	Madonna leaves Earth
109	1385	Pandemic hairloss
110	1386	School leaving age is 24
111	1045	Swimmer swims around Earth
112	1400	Electric cars are modern
113	1821	Hospital ship sails round the world
114	1118	Ape learns to dance
115	1368	Phone calls spirit
116	1838	Earth gets new ecosystem
117	1662	Boss sacks entire staff
118	1853	Runner runs too fast
119	1570	Child refuses to go to school
120	1942	Laser pointer points out treasure

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4740	
121	1718	Eurasia split by natural disaster
122	1771	Crane lifts shipwreck
123	1399	Germans have a pillow fight
124	1790	Painting is repainted
125	1896	Woman phones 700 hours continuously
126	1350	Coffee shop serves muddy water
127	2061	Cabbage soup popular
128	1884	Presidential speech too long
129	1665	Residential Brain training
130	1212	Frog wins swimming race
131	1223	Appendectomy goes wrong
132	1869	Male politicians banned
133	1732	Book starts to fly
134	1592	Catapult fails
135	1657	Dancers dance off stage
136	1608	Forest is cleared
137	1990	Purple cucumbers a hit
138	1152	Dishwasher dishes in one second
139	1283	Priest converts to Buddhism
140	1382	Democratic country introduces dictatorship
141	1734	Neutron star switches off
142	1612	Earth spins away
143	2052	Fat man loses weight
144	1213	Sea level drops 3 metres
145	1996	Museum closed
146	2047	Wine consumption increases
147	1755	Direct flight New York -Sydney opens
148	1610	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
149	1645	Shooting star seen
150	1202	Planet leavs orbit of sun
151	1207	The currency "Asia" is introduced
152	1894	Boys schools closed
153	1159	Australia under water
154	2089	God revealed
155	1493	Treasure of chocolate coins found
156	1384	River Nile floods
157	1160	Carpenter puts nail in nose
158	1860	Barbecues forbidden by the police
159	1710	Prisoner breeds canaries
160	1712	Elephant goes astray
		epam good dollay

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 25419511 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	2054	Birds start to walk
162	1311	Coldest summer ever
163	1743	Outdoor place becomes indoor place
164	1837	Starship evades missile attack
165	1925	Last newspaper printed
166	1469	Crime wave in America
167	1558	Coffee classified as drug
168	1928	Mime walks tightrope
169	1521	Family escape hot air balloon crash
170	1819	Scandal shakes parliament
171	1861	Broken dinner finally fixed
172	1864	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
173	1616	Gardener is best-paid profession
174	1717	Sisters renounce kinship
175	1484	World championship in football cancelled